



RECEIVED
MAR 15 2018

Bowie City Clerk's Office

CITY OF BOWIE, MARYLAND

**REPORT OR STATEMENT OF CAMPAIGN AND ELECTION
CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES**

The treasurer designated by a candidate prior to an election shall file reports or statements of contributions and expenditures as prescribed in Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code. Reports must be filed by the close of business on the fifteenth day of each month, or if the fifteenth day of the month falls on a Saturday, Sunday or Federal Holiday, by the close of business on the Monday immediately following the fifteenth day of the month.

NAME OF CANDIDATE: Diane Polangin

Reporting period: Feb 16, 2018 to MAY 15, 2018

Balance on Hand (from previous report or opening balance)	\$ <u>3700.00</u>
Receipts (from attached schedule)	\$ <u>6295.00</u>
Disbursements (from attached schedule)	\$ <u>9948.51</u>
Balance	\$ <u>46.49</u> ✓

CERTIFICATION:

I hereby swear or affirm that the report filed herewith is, to the best of my knowledge, a complete and full disclosure of all contributions and expenditures as required and prescribed by Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code.

Michael M. Gorman
Signature of Treasurer

3/14/18
Date

[Signature]
Signature of Candidate

3/14/18
Date

Reelection of Diane Polangin Election Income & Expenses (March 7, 2018)									
Tran Id	Date	Name & Description	Rship	Address	Check #	Amount		Running Total	
						Income	Expense		
0	2/16/18				Beginning Balance	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 0.00	\$3,700.00	
5	2/23/18	Dona De Ssanctis Bracone	Friend	2804 Buxmont Ln Bowie, MD 20715	6279	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	
6	2/23/18	James Golden	Friend	2405 Belair Drive Bowie 20715	8556	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$3,900.00	
7	2/23/18	Charlotte Holcomb	Friend	12205 Tilbury Ln Bowie 20715	7770	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$3,950.00	
8	2/23/18	Roger Bender	Friend	3626 Majestic Lane Bowie 20715	1288	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$4,050.00	
9	2/23/18	James Golato	Friend	12712 Knowledge Ln Bowie 20715	1799	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$4,070.00	
10	2/23/18	Edward Stone	Friend	13200 Forest Drive Bowie 20715	1263	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$4,120.00	
11	2/23/18	Dale Grant	Friend	12800 Helm Pl Bowie 20716	4159	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$4,150.00	
12	2/23/18	Stephen Roberts	Friend	2902 Brierdale Ln Bowie 20715	6240	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	
13	2/23/18	Kenneth Flynn	Friend	1308 Chesapeake Dr Denton, MD 21629	6565	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$4,300.00	
14	2/23/18	William Park	Friend	12312 Starlight Ln Bowie 20715	2290	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$4,325.00	

Reelection of Diane Polangin Election Income & Expenses (March 7, 2018)									
Tran Id	Date	Name & Description	Rship	Address	Check #	Amount		Running Total	
						Income	Expense		
15	2/23/18	Charles Siegman	Friend	12405 Stafford Ln Bowie 20715	840	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$4,825.00	
16	2/23/18	Selma Jager	Friend	12404 Sexton LN Bowie, MD 20715	1907	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$4,850.00	
17	2/23/18	William Wood	Friend	12722 Brunswick Ln Bowie, MD 20715	1779	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$4,950.00	
18	2/23/18	James C Patrick	Friend	12809 Buckingham Ln Bowie, Md 20715	5211	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$5,050.00	
19	2/23/18	Gloria Jean Brown	Friend	13800 Jericho Park Road Bowie, MD 20720	3524	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$5,150.00	
20	2/23/18	Pearl S Reddick	Friend	138 White Dogwood Ln Pooler, GA 31322	5201	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00	
21	2/23/18	Rachel M. Brunk	Friend	3036 Nutwood Ln Bowie, Md 20716	9424	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$5,300.00	
22	2/23/18	Paul V Facchina, Jr	Friend	8750 Hill Spring Dr La Plata, Md 20646	2346	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$5,375.00	
23	2/23/18	Alejandro Villegas	Friend	5638 Bradley Blvd Bethesda, Md 20814	2973	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$5,450.00	
24	2/23/18	Kevin J Kennedy, Jr.	Friend	11415 Cedar Lane Beltsville, Md 20705	1108	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$5,575.00	
25	2/23/18	Brenda L Beitzell	Friend	12608 Safety Turn Bowie, Md 20715	6881	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,575.00	

Reelection of Diane Polangin Election Income & Expenses (March 7, 2018)									
Tran Id	Date	Name & Description	Rship	Address	Check #	Amount		Running Total	
						Income	Expense		
26	2/23/18	Norma M Martof	Friend	14102 Westholme Ct. Bowie, MD 20715	8211	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$6,675.00	
27	2/28/18	Steve & Rosemary Long	Friend	12304 Point View Rd Bishopville, MD 21813	2474	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$6,825.00	
28	2/28/18	Brian Berman	Fiend	5410 Edson Lange, Suite 220 Rockville, MD 20852	4184	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,825.00	
29	3/2/18	Marjorie & Jim Alley	Friend	2921 Tarragon Ln Bowie, MD 20715		\$100.00	\$0.00	\$7,925.00	
30	2/26/18	Harris Plus (Postage 1, 2, & 4)	Vendor	8516 Rainsdwood Drive Landover, MD 20785	1001	\$0.00	\$2,617.74	\$5,307.26	
31	3/1/18	USPS Bowie (Postage for Letters)	Vendor	6710 Laurel Bowie Rd Bowie, MD 20715	1002	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$4,707.26	
32	3/2/18	Harris Plus (postage #3)	Vendor	8516 Rainsdwood Drive Landover, MD 20785	1003	\$0.00	\$912.43	\$3,794.83	
33	3/5/18	Harris Plus (Palm Cards Printing)	Vendor	8516 Rainsdwood Drive Landover, MD 20785	1004	\$0.00	\$360.40	\$3,434.43	
34	3/3/18	Dario Ciufefetelli	Constituent	12411 Melody Tum Bowie, MD 20715	1115	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$3,454.43	
35	3/3/18	BurkeLand Graphics (Palm & 5x8 Card design)	Vendor	4021 Carbon Street Bowie, MD 20721	1005	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$3,004.43	
36	3/12/18	Michael M Gorman (3 reams of paper and toner)	Vendor	2008 Althea Lane Bowie, MD 20716	1006	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,974.43	

Reelection of Diane Polangin Election Income & Expenses (March 7, 2018)

Tran Id	Date	Name & Description	Rship	Address	Check #	Amount		Running Total
						Income	Expense	
37	3/12/18	Michael M Gorman (200 postage Stamps)	Vendor	2008 Althea Lane Bowie, MD 20716	1006	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,874.43
38	3/12/18	Michael M Gorman (Return Address Avery)	Vendor	2008 Althea Lane Bowie, MD 20716	1006	\$0.00	\$52.99	\$2,821.44
39	3/12/18	Michael M. Gorman (GoDaddy Website)	Vendor	2008 Althea Lane Bowie, MD 20716	1006	\$0.00	\$116.05	\$2,705.39
40	3/12/18	Michael M. Gorman (Maryland Board of Elec)	Vendor	2008 Althea Lane Bowie, MD 20716	1006	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$2,630.39
41	3/7/18	Michael M. Gorman (AmEx Charge for Stones Phones)	Vendor	2008 Althea Lane Bowie, MD 20716	1006	\$0.00	\$558.90	\$2,071.49
42	3/12/18	Loan to ReElection Campaign - Diane Plangin	Self	3006 Savoy Ln, Bowie, 20715	Direct Transfer	\$2,050.00	\$0.00	\$4,121.49
43	3/12/18	Harris Plus (Four Post Cards Printing)	Vendor	8516 Rainswood Drive Landover, MD 20785	1007	\$0.00	\$4,023.00	\$98.49
44	3/1/18	Dawn Markward (refreshments for Mailing effort)	Vendor		1008	\$0.00	\$52.00	\$46.49
Totals over the entire campaign						\$9,995.00	\$9,948.51	\$46.49